505338887 02/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5385668

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
NORMAN BOEMI					09/28/2016	
STEPHEN WARJABE	EDIAN				09/28/2016	
	DATA					
Name:	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS PT					
Street Address:	82 POI	82 PORTERS ROAD				
City:	KENTH	KENTHURST NSW				
State/Country:	AUSTF	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	2156	2156				
	BS Total: 1					
Property Type		N	lumber	7		
Application Number		15764802				
	I					
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(215)997-0266	vood first, if that is a		iul it will be cont	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	ll be sent to	the e-mail add				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	ll be sent to if provideo	the e-mail add				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	ll be sent to if provideo	the e-mail add l; if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ll be sent to if provideo ne:	<i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 2159970248 dryder@rmkiplay DOUGLAS J. RY	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> w.com ⁄DER			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ll be sent to if provideo ne:	<i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 2159970248 dryder@rmkiplay DOUGLAS J. RY 808 BETHLEHE	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> w.com ⁄DER			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ll be sent to if provided ne:	<i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 2159970248 dryder@rmkiplay DOUGLAS J. RY 808 BETHLEHE SUITE 200	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> w.com /DER M PIKE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ll be sent to if provided ne:	<i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 2159970248 dryder@rmkiplay DOUGLAS J. RY 808 BETHLEHE SUITE 200	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> w.com ⁄DER			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ll be sent to if provideo ne:	<i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 2159970248 dryder@rmkiplay DOUGLAS J. RY 808 BETHLEHE SUITE 200	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> w.com /DER M PIKE JSYLVANIA 18915			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to if provided he: NUMBER:	the e-mail addi i; if that is unsu 2159970248 dryder@rmkiplay DOUGLAS J. RY 808 BETHLEHE SUITE 200 COLMAR, PENN MAX-006-	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> w.com /DER M PIKE JSYLVANIA 18915			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to if provided he: NUMBER:	the e-mail addi i; if that is unsu 2159970248 dryder@rmkiplay DOUGLAS J. RY 808 BETHLEHE SUITE 200 COLMAR, PENN MAX-006-	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> w.com /DER M PIKE JSYLVANIA 18915 US JSHEVSKIY			

source=Assignment_Boemi_Warjabedian_09282016#page1.tif source=Assignment_Boemi_Warjabedian_09282016#page2.tif source=Assignment_Boemi_Warjabedian_09282016#page3.tif

FILE: 2016 6 012

ASSIGNMENT

DATED 28 September 2015

PARTIES

 BOEMI, Norman Samuel of 92 Porters Road, Kenthurst, New South Wales 2156, AUSTRALIA and WARJABEDIAN, Stephen of 34 Greens Avenue, Oatlands, New South Wales 2177, AUSTRALIA ("Assignors")

AND

Electrical Engineering Solutions Pty Ltd. (ACN 094 435 659) of Unit 4, 280
New Line Road, DURAL, New South Wales 2158, AUSTRALIA ("Assignee")

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignors are the actual inventors of an invention entitled AN ADDRESSABLE POE LIGHTING SYSTEM ("the invention").
- (B) The Assignors and the Assignee have agreed to the transfer to the Assignee of a full share of the right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to the said invention.
- (C) Pursuant to this agreement the Assignee has applied for a Certificate of Grant of an Australian Patent by Application No. 2016 903 888 dated 26 September 2016.
- (D) The parties hereto desire to record and reduce to writing the said agreement.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH

- 1. ASSIGNMENT
- In consideration of the sum of One Dollar Australian (\$A1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignors on or before the execution of this Deed (the receipt)

PATENT REEL: 048394 FRAME: 0726

whereof the Assignors hereby acknowledges) the Assignors HEREBY assigns, transfers and makes over unto the Assignee absolutely a full share of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention with full power to the Assignee or his assigns to apply for and obtain the Certificate of Grant or other protection in respect of the invention in Australia and elsewhere.

- 1.2 The Assignors shall, at the expense of the Assignee or his assigns, execute and do all such documents and things as may be necessary or proper for légally vesting in the Assignee or his assigns the full benefit of the invention and of any such patent or other protection which may be granted therefor.
- 1.3 Each party shall pay their own costs for professional services incidental to this Deed.

2. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

2.1 The Assignee acknowledges that it enters into this Deed for itself and for its successors and permitted assigns and for good consideration.

3. APPLICABLE LAW

3.1 This Deed shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New South Wales.

EXECUTED as a Deed.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by the said BOEMI, Norman in the presence of:

Latio Tracas Witness Name

12-

Witness Signature

BOEMI, Norman

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by the sold WARJABEDIAN, Stephen in the presence of:

JUDD Wilness Name 442702 £., Winess Signature

EXECUTED by Electrical Engineering Solutions Pty Ltd, (ACN 094 435 659) in accordance with Section 127(1) of the Corporations Act 2001 in the presence of:

WARJABEDIAN, Stephen

Director/Secretary

Norwing Booking Full Name of Director/Secretary

m:\docs\20106012\434509.doc